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Well

AE-1-10-14-04-16:10

AE-3-10-06-04-10:41

HZ-N-10-06-04-12:00
HZ-N-10-14-04-14:00

HZ-S-10-06-04-12:00
HZ-5-10-14-04-13:40

LB-1-10-06-04-10:37

LB-2-10-06-04-10:39

PW-1-10-06-04-07:28

TW-1-10-06-04-11:48

DOLPH-10-06-04-10:27

TW-3-10-06-04-11:50

TW-5-10-06-04-10:56

TW-6-10-06-04-07:27

TW-8-10-06-04-14:42

TW-9-10-06-04-11:14
TW-9-10-06-04-14:35

TW-10-10-06-04-11:04

TW-11-10-06-04-10:58

TW-12-10-06-04-10:29

Date
Sampled

10/14/04
10/06/04

10/06/04
10/14/04

10/06/04
10/14/04

10/06/04
10/06/04
10/06/04
10/06/04
10/06/04
10/06/04
10/06/04
10/06/04
10/06/04

10/06/04
10/06/04

10/06/04
10/06/04

10/06/04

Date

10/14/04

10/07/04

10/07/04
10/14/04

10/07/04
10/14/04

10/07/04

10/07/04

10/07/04

10/07/04

10/07/04

10/07/04

10/07/04

10/07/04

10/07/04

10/07/04
10/07/04

10/07/04

10/07/04

10/07/04

Date

10/07/04

10/19/04

10/19/04

10/07/04

10/19/04

10/19/04

10/07/04

10/07/04

10/07/04

10/19/04

10/19/04

10/19/04

10/19/04
10/19/04

10/19/04

10/19/04

10/07/04

Reporting Reporting 1,4-Dioxane Results
Received Analyzed Limit

1.0

1.0

1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0
1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

Lab

PLS

PLS

PLS
PLS

PLS
PLS

PLS

PLS

PLS

PLS

PLS

PLS

PLS

PLS

PLS

PLS
PLS

PLS

PLS

PLS

(ppb)
see comments
91

See Comments
523

See Comments
1787

487
923
2306
380
175
303
972
1383
964

1932
1963

5354
645

81

Comments

Well abandoned

Well down for rehabilitation-NSP

Well down for repair NSP
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Date Date Date Reporting Reporting 1,4-Dioxane Results

Well Sampled Received Analyzed Limit Lab (ppb) Comments
TW-13-10-06-04-11:58 10/06/04 10/07/04 10/07/04 1.0 PLS 389
TW-14-10-06-04-11:43 10/06/04 10/07/04 10/19/04 1.0 PLS 436
TW-17-10-06-04-11:46 10/06/04 10/07/04 10/07/04 1.0 PLS 395
MW-50-10-06-04-14:44 10/06/04 10/07/04 10/07/04 1.0 PLS 107
MW-58s-10-06-04-14:46 10/06/04 10/07/04 10/19/04 1.0 PLS 500
SW-COMB-10-06-04-07:29 10/06/04 10/07/04 10/19/04 1.0 PLS 836
Red Pond-10-06-04-07:25 10/06/04 10/07/04 10/27/04 1.0 PLS 1134
Red Pond-10-11-04-07:33 10/11/04 10/11/04 10/18/04 1.0 PLS 1200
Red Pond-10-13-04-07:44 10/13/04 10/13/04 10/14/04 1.0 PLS 1170
Red Pond-10-14-04-07:47 10/14/04 10/14/04 10/14/04 1.0 PLS 1130
Red Pond-10-18-04-07:52 10/18/04 10/18/04 10/18/04 1.0 PLS 1100
Red Pond-10-25-04-07:38 10/25/04 10/25/04 10/27/04 1.0 PLS 1033
OUTFALL-10-05-04-18:09 10/05/04 10/06/04 10/06/04 1.0 PLS 10
OUTFALL-10-06-04-07:15 10/06/04 10/06/04 10/06/04 1.0 PLS 10
OUTFALL-10-07-04-08:01 10/07/04 10/07/04 10/07/04 1.0 PLS nd
OUTFALL-10-08-04-07:32 10/08/04 10/08/04 10/08/04 1.0 PLS 1
OUTFALL-10-11-04-07:24 10/11/04 10/11/04 10/14/04 1.0 PLS nd
OUTFALL-10-12-04-08:09 10/12/04 10/12/04 10/12/04 1.0 PLS nd
OUTFALL-10-13-04-07:33 10/13/04 10/13/04 10/13/04 1.0 PLS nd
OUTFALL-10-14-04-07:36 10/14/04 10/14/04 10/14/04 1.0 PLS 4
OUTFALL-10-15-04-07:50 10/15/04 10/15/04 10/15/04 1.0 PLS 3
OUTFALL-10-18-04-07:42 10/18/04 10/18/04 10/18/04 1.0 PLS nd
OUTFALL-10-19-04-07:42 10/19/04 10/19/04 10/19/04 1.0 PLS 3
OUTFALL-10-20-04-07:30 10/20/04 10/20/04 10/20/04 1.0 PLS 5
OUTFALL-10-21-04-07:54 10/21/04 10/21/04 10/21/04 1.0 PLS nd
OUTFALL-10-22-04-07:30 10/22/04 10/22/04 10/22/04 1.0 PLS 1
OUTFALL-10-25-04-07:27 10/25/04 10/25/04 10/25/04 1.0 PLS nd
OUTFALL-10-26-04-07:22 10/26/04 10/26/04 10/26/04 1.0 PLS nd
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Date Date Date Reporting Reporting 1,4-Dioxane Results
Well Sampled Received Analyzed Limit Lab (ppb) Comments
OUTFALL-10-27-04-07:24 10/27/04 10/27/04 10/27/04 1.0 PLS nd
OUTFALL-10-28-04-07:35 10/28/04 10/28/04 10/28/04 1.0 PLS 5
OUTFALL-10-29-04-07:54 10/29/04 10/29/04 10/29/04 1.0 PLS nd
MW-1-10-13-04-15:53 10/13/04 10/13/04 10/18/04 1.0 PLS 5
MW-2d-10-19-04-13:28 10/19/04 10/19/04 10/20/04 1.0 PLS 137
MW-11s-10-18-04-12:00 10/18/04 10/18/04 10/19/04 1.0 PLS 6
MW-11i-10-18-04-12:15 10/18/04 10/18/04 10/19/04 1.0 PLS 53
MW-15d-10-14-04-10:14 10/14/04 10/14/04 10/18/04 1.0 PLS 1
MW-16-10-12-04-15:14 10/12/04 10/12/04 10/14/04 1.0 PLS nd
MW-18d-10-18-04-10:31 10/18/04 10/18/04 10/19/04 1.0 PLS 278
MW-20-10-21-04-10:00 10/21/04 10/21/04 10/25/04 1.0 PLS nd
MW-28-10-13-04-14:00 10/13/04 10/13/04 10/18/04 1.0 PLS nd
MW-32-10-06-04-14:21 10/06/04 10/07/04 10/07/04 1.0 PLS 70
MW-37-10-18-04-10:02 10/18/04 10/18/04 10/19/04 1.0 PLS 544
MW-39s-10-11-04-14:00 10/11/04 10/11/04 10/18/04 1.0 PLS 175
333 Jackson Plaza-10-19-04-14:01 10/19/04 10/19/04 10/20/04 1.0 PLS 27
MW-31-10-07-04-15:02 10/07/04 10/07/04 10/13/04 1.0 PLS 30
MW-40s-10-19-04-10:21 10/19/04 10/19/04 10/20/04 1.0 PLS nd
MW-40d-10-19-04-09:57 10/19/04 10/19/04 10/20/04 1.0 PLS nd
MW-51-10-07-04-12:04 10/07/04 10/07/04 10/13/04 1.0 PLS nd
MW-53s-10-07-04-10:19 10/07/04 10/07/04 10/13/04 1.0 PLS nd
MW-53i-10-07-04-11:22 10/07/04 10/07/04 1.0 PLS See comments Analytical error. Resample.
MW-53i-10-21-04-09:21 10/21/04 10/21/04 10/26/04 1.0 PLS 55
MW-53d-10-07-04-10:52 10/07/04 10/07/04 10/13/04 1.0 PLS 3
A2 Cleaning Supply-10-07-04-11:35 10/07/04 10/07/04 10/13/04 1.0 PLS 123
MW-59s-10-08-04-15:07 10/08/04 10/08/04 10/13/04 1.0 PLS nd
MW-60-10-08-04-13:56 10/08/04 10/08/04 10/13/04 1.0 PLS 18
MW-61s-10-08-04-11:33 10/08/04 10/08/04 10/13/04 1.0 PLS 33
MW-61d-10-08-04-11:12 10/08/04 10/08/04 10/13/04 1.0 PLS nd
5005 Jackson Rd-10-08-04-13:00 10/08/04 10/08/04 10/13/04 1.0 PLS 43
110 Parkland Plaza-10-11-04-15:15 10/11/04 10/11/04 10/18/04 1.0 PLS 7
4601 Park 4 inch-10-07-04-14:04 10/07/04 10/07/04 10/13/04 1.0 PLS 4
4601 Park 6 inch-10-07-04-14:31 10/07/04 10/07/04 10/13/04 1.0 PLS 2
4742 Park Rd-10-08-04-13:28 10/08/04 10/08/04 10/13/04 1.0 PLS 27
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Date Date Date Reporting Reporting 1,4-Dioxane Results

Well Sampled Received Analyzed Limit Lab (ppb) Comments
MW-4d-10-19-04-11:21 10/19/04 10/19/04 10/20/04 1.0 PLS 1272
MW-11d-10-06-04-11:39 10/06/04 10/07/04 10/19/04 1.0 PLS 473
MW-17-10-12-04-10:31 10/12/04 10/12/04 10/18/04 1.0 PLS 265
MW-30i-10-12-04-09:51 10/12/04 10/12/04 10/18/04 1.0 PLS nd
MW-38d-10-27-04-09:09 10/27/04 10/27/04 10/28/04 1.0 PLS 353
MW-39d-10-11-04-14:30 10/11/04 10/11/04 10/18/04 1.0 PLS 257
MW-43-10-12-04-11:10 10/12/04 10/12/04 10/18/04 1.0 PLS nd
MW-44-10-13-04-14:25 10/13/04 10/13/04 10/18/04 1.0 PLS nd
MW-54s-10-26-04-11:38 10/26/04 10/26/04 10/27/04 1.0 PLS nd
MW-54d-10-26-04-11:17 10/26/04 10/26/04 10/27/04 1.0 PLS 25
MW-55-10-26-04-12:25 10/26/04 10/26/04 10/27/04 1.0 PLS 1
MW-56s-10-11-04-12:00 10/11/04 10/11/04 10/19/04 1.0 PLS 378
MW-62i-10-11-04-10:32 10/11/04 10/11/04 10/18/04 1.0 PLS nd
MW-63i-10-22-04-15:46 10/22/04 10/22/04 10/25/04 1.0 PLS nd
MW-77-10-27-04-10:00 10/27/04 10/27/04 10/28/04 1.0 PLS 195
MW-92-10-21-04-11:39 10/21/04 10/21/04 10/25/04 1.0 PLS 17
MW-BE-1s-10-26-04-14:13 10/26/04 10/26/04 10/28/04 1.0 PLS 64
MW-BE-1d-10-26-04-14:47 10/26/04 10/26/04 10/28/04 1.0 PLS 7
MW-KD-1s-10-26-04-10:18 10/26/04 10/26/04 10/27/04 1.0 PLS 31
MW-KD-1d-10-26-04-09:49 10/26/04 10/26/04 10/27/04 1.0 PLS 80
544 Allison-10-28-04-15:19 10/28/04 10/28/04 10/29/04 1.0 PLS 1
545 Allison-10-28-04-12:00 10/28/04 10/28/04 11/01/04 1.0 PLS nd
584 Allison-10-25-04-09:45 10/25/04 10/25/04 10/26/04 1.0 PLS 28
593 Allison-10-28-04-10:54 10/28/04 10/28/04 11/01/04 1.0 PLS 166
430 Barber East-10-27-04-13:41 10/27/04 10/27/04 10/28/04 1.0 PLS 4
430 Barber West-10-27-04-14:23 10/27/04 10/27/04 10/28/04 1.0 PLS 115
435 Barber-10-06-04-15:20 10/06/04 10/07/04 10/07/04 1.0 PLS 46
475 Barber-10-18-04-15:37 10/18/04 10/18/04 10/19/04 1.0 PLS 1
476 Barber-10-27-04-14:56 10/27/04 10/27/04 10/28/04 1.0 PLS nd
MW-400 Clarendon-10-26-04-15:21 10/26/04 10/26/04 10/28/04 1.0 PLS nd
440 Clarendon-10-26-04-15:40 10/26/04 10/26/04 10/28/04 1.0 PLS 170
456 Clarendon-10-28-04-15:39 10/28/04 10/28/04 11/01/04 1.0 PLS 391
2643 Dexter Rd-10-20-04-15:15 10/20/04 10/20/04 10/25/04 1.0 PLS nd
2652 Dexter Rd-10-28-04-11:44 10/28/04 10/28/04 11/01/04 1.0 PLS 4
2805 Dexter Rd-10-29-04-15:17 10/29/04 10/29/04 11/01/04 1.0 PLS 255
2819 Dexter Rd-10-27-04-11:12 10/27/04 10/27/04 10/28/04 1.0 PLS 467
3225 Dexter Rd-10-27-04-15:30 10/27/04 10/27/04 10/28/04 1.0 PLS nd
3249 Dexter Rd-10-29-04-15:33 10/29/04 10/29/04 11/01/04 1.0 PLS nd
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Well

453 Dupont-10-27-04-15:14

3365 Jackson Rd-10-12-04-14:31
175 Jackson Plaza-10-14-04-11:25
359 Pinewood-10-14-04-16:00

IW-2-10-18-04-15:10
MW-30d-10-12-04-13:46
MW-56d-10-11-04-11:38
MW-59d-10-08-04-14:41
MW-62d-10-11-04-10:00
MW-63d-10-22-04-15:18
MW-64-10-06-04-12:00

MW-65s-10-13-04-10:14
MW-65i-10-13-04-11:50
MW-65d-10-13-04-11:00
MW-66-10-18-04-11:31
MW-67-10-13-04-15:19
MW-68-10-13-04-13:25
MW-69-10-14-04-09:41
MW-70-10-20-04-09:34
MW-71-10-19-04-14:46
MW-76s-10-25-04-11:27
MW-76i-10-25-04-11:05
MW-76d-10-25-04-10:21
MW-79-10-20-04-14:51
MW-81-10-21-04-15:28
MW-82s-10-21-04-14:50
MW-82d-10-21-04-14:27
MW-83s-10-25-04-14:54
MW-83d-10-25-04-14:21
MW-84s-10-20-04-14:21
MW-84d-10-20-04-13:51
MW-85-10-29-04-14:55
MW-86-10-25-04-12:05
MW-87s-10-29-04-10:58
MW-87d-10-29-04-10:24
MW-88-10-29-04-11:48

Date
Sampled

10/27/04
10/12/04
10/14/04
10/14/04

10/18/04
10/12/04
10/11/04
10/08/04
10/11/04
10/22/04
10/06/04

10/13/04
10/13/04
10/13/04
10/18/04
10/13/04
10/13/04
10/14/04
10/20/04
10/19/04
10/25/04
10/25/04
10/25/04
10/20/04
10/21/04
10/21/04
10/21/04
10/25/04
10/25/04
10/20/04
10/20/04
10/29/04
10/25/04
10/29/04
10/29/04
10/29/04

Date

Received
10/27/04
10/12/04
10/14/04
10/14/04

10/18/04
10/12/04
10/11/04
10/08/04
10/11/04
10/22/04
10/07/04

10/13/04
10/13/04
10/13/04
10/18/04
10/13/04
10/13/04
10/14/04
10/20/04
10/19/04
10/25/04
10/25/04
10/25/04
10/20/04
10/21/04
10/21/04
10/21/04
10/25/04
10/25/04
10/20/04
10/20/04
10/29/04
10/25/04
10/29/04
10/29/04
10/29/04

Date

10/28/04
10/18/04
10/18/04

10/19/04
10/19/04
10/14/04
10/13/04
10/14/04
10/25/04

10/18/04
10/18/04
10/18/04
10/19/04
10/18/04
10/18/04
10/18/04
10/25/04
10/20/04
10/26/04
10/26/04
10/26/04
10/27/04
10/26/04
10/25/04
10/25/04
10/26/04
10/26/04
10/26/04
10/25/04
11/01/04
10/26/04
11/01/04
11/01/04
11/01/04

Reporting Reporting 1,4-Dioxane Results
Analyzed Limit

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

Lab
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS

PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS

PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS

(ppb)
6
132
262
see comments

691
nd
nd
nd
nd
See Comments

44
164
87
nd
nd
nd
nd
nd
644
99
13
2
764
227
21
nd
187
nd
206
nd
1478
nd
731
631
1173

Comments

Well abandoned

Pump Removed NSP.
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Date Date Date Reporting Reporting 1,4-Dioxane Results

Well Sampled Received Analyzed Limit Lab (ppb) Comments
MW-89-10-20-04-11:15 10/20/04 10/20/04 10/25/04 1.0 PLS 2
MW-90-10-20-04-10:22 10/20/04 10/20/04 10/25/04 1.0 PLS 10
MW-91-10-20-04-12:00 10/20/04 10/20/04 10/25/04 1.0 PLS nd
TW-15-10-06-04-13:30 10/06/04 10/07/04 10/07/04 1.0 PLS 85
Saginaw Forest Cabin #1-10-22-04-09:53 10/22/04 10/22/04 10/26/04 1.0 PLS 42
Saginaw Forest Cabin #2-10-22-04-11:47 10/22/04 10/22/04 10/25/04 1.0 PLS 5
MW-62s-10-11-04-10:53 10/11/04 10/11/04 10/18/04 1.0 PLS nd
MW-63s-10-22-04-14:43 10/22/04 10/22/04 10/25/04 1.0 PLS nd
2601 Dexter-10-28-04-14:27 10/28/04 10/28/04 11/01/04 1.0 PLS nd
441 Parkwood-10-29-04-14:10 10/29/04 10/29/04 11/01/04 1.0 PLS 25
Saginaw Forest Cabin #4-10-22-04-08:38 10/22/04 10/22/04 10/26/04 1.0 PLS nd
MW-10d-10-14-04-14:29 10/14/04 10/14/04 10/19/04 1.0 PLS 365
MW-45d-10-19-04-15:43 10/19/04 10/19/04 10/20/04 1.0 PLS 1436
MW-46-10-14-04-15:19 10/14/04 10/14/04 10/18/04 1.0 PLS 186
MW-49-10-14-04-14:49 10/14/04 10/14/04 10/18/04 1.0 PLS nd
MW-525-10-14-04-13:55 10/14/04 10/14/04 10/19/04 1.0 PLS 475
MW-52i-10-14-04-13:33 10/14/04 10/14/04 10/18/04 1.0 PLS nd
MW-52d-10-14-04-13:00 10/14/04 10/14/04 10/18/04 1.0 PLS nd
MW-58d-10-18-04-09:23 10/18/04 10/18/04 10/19/04 1.0 PLS 1
MW-78-10-22-04-10:25 10/22/04 10/22/04 10/26/04 1.0 PLS 52
2575 Valley-10-27-04-11:54 10/27/04 10/27/04 10/28/04 1.0 PLS 3




